
 

MESSABOUT XVI 
May 2018 

 
THE LOG 

 
 

Monday, May 14, to Wednesday, May 16. Suspects arrive at Swantown Marina, 

Olympia, WA., launch and daysail. 

 

Thursday, May 17.  Sail from Swantown Marina to Jarrell Cove State Park, Harstene 

Island. 

 

Friday, May 18.  Sail from Jarrell Cove to Longbranch Improvement Club Marina, 

Filucy Bay.  

 

Saturday, May 19.  Sail from Longbranch to Arabella’s Landing, Gig Harbor, WA 

 

Sunday, May 20.  Layover and daysail Gig Harbor. 

 

Monday, May 21. Layover and daysail Gig Harbor. 

 

Tuesday, May 22. Sail from Gig Harbor to Longbranch Improvement Club Marina, 

Filucy Bay.  

 

Wednesday, May 23. Sail from Longbranch to Jarrell Cove State Park, Harstene Island. 

 

Thursday, May 24. Sail from Jarrell Cove to Swantown Marina, Olympia, WA. Most 

Suspects haul out and head home, while three skippers layover and continue sailing. 

 

 

 

THE SKIPPERS 

 

Judy Blumhorst & Anton Berteaux 

   C-24, “Tri C” 

John Chille, M-15, “At Last” 

Jim Ferguson, P-15, “Esmeralda” 

Jim “Goose” & Gail Gossman   

    P-18, “Regale” 

Dick Herman, Banjo 20, “Banjo” 

Dave and Francesca Kautz 

   O’Day-19, “Trailer Trash” 

Tom Luque, P-19, “Mast Gates” 

Phil Marcelis, P-19, “Family Time” 

Dan Phy, M-16, “Six” 

John Purdy, P-15, “Perky” 

Rob Sampson, Ranger 21, “Mud Hen” 

Dave Scobie, M-17, “Sweet Pea” 

Eric Zilbert & Lisa Erskine 

    P-19, “Riptide” 

 


